Be sure to double check the current contracted impound facility when you call your local police or sheriff's office!

Community

Police Phone

Impound Facitity

Impound Phone

Community

Police Phone

Impound Facility

Impound Phone

Afton

Airport Police
Albertville
Andover

Anoka

Apple Valley
Arden Hilis
Baldwin
Bayport
Baytown Township
Belie Plaine
Bethel
Birchwood
Blaine
Bloomington
Brooklyn Center
Brooklyn Park
Burnsville
Cambridge
Centerville
Champlin
Chanhassen
Chaska

Chisago City
Circle Pines
Columbia Heights

651-439-9381
None
763.682-1162
763-427-1212
763-576-2800
952.953.2700
651-484-3366
763-389-8931
651-439-7116
651-439-9381
952-445.1411
763-427.1212
651-426-3403
763-427-1212
952-563-4500
763-569-3333
763-493.8222
Call impound
763-689.2141
763-784.2501
763-421-2971
952-361-1231
952-361-1231
651-257-4100
763-784-2501
763-706-3750

Humane Society-Woodbury
Bloomington Animal Cont.
Meonticello Animal Contral
Countryside Impound
Anoka Animal Cont. Center
Cedar View Animal Hosp.
Animal Control Services
Princeten Vet Clinic
Humane Society-Woodbury
Hillcrest Animal Hosp.
Macalester Kennels
Countryside Impound
Animal Control Services
Animal Control Services
Bloomington Animal Cont.
Pets Under Police Security
Pets Under Police Security
Burnsville Animal Control
Must contact PD only
Otter Lake

Pets Under Police Security
Chanhassen Vet Clinic
Macalester Kenneis

Chisago Lakes Animal Cont.

QOtter Lake
Camden Pet Hospital

651-730-6008
852-563-4942
763-295.3808
763-444-4247
763-576-2800
952.432-4928
651-653-6404
763-389-2440
651-730-6008
651-484-7211
952.445.3156
763-444-4247
651-653-6404
651-653-6404
952.563-4942
763-424-5257
763-424-5257
952-894-3647

651-426-8871
763-424.5257
952-934-8862
952-445-3156
651.257.4421
651-426-8871
612-522-4374

***After 5 days may be sent to Humane Soc.-Goiden Valley@ 763-522-4325

Columbus Township
Caoon Rapids
Corcoran
Cottage Grove
Crystal

Dayton
Deephaven
Delanc
Dellwood
Eagan

East Bethel
Eden Prairie
Edina

Elk River
Excelsior
Falcon Heights
Farmington
Forest Lake
Fridley

Golden Valley

651-464-3120
763-427-1212
763-420-8966
651-458.2813
763-525-6215
763-525-6220
952-474-7555
763-682-1162
651-439-9381
651-681-4700
763-427-1212
952.949-6200
952.925-2233
763-441-2324
952.249.4700
612.789-5015
651-463-3333
651-464-5877
763-427-1212
763.593.8079

Animal Control Services
Animal Control Services
Menticello Animal Control
Park Grove Pet Clinic

Pets Under Police Security
Monticelio Animal Control
Village Animal Hospital
Wright Co. Humane Society
Hillcrest Animal Hosp.

MN Valley Humane Soc.
Countryside Impound
Bloomington Animai Cont.
Hopkins Animal Hospital
Barrington Oaks Vet Center
Paws, Claws and Hooves
Animal Control Services
Four Paws

Animal Control Services
New Brighton Vet Clinic
Golden Valley Impound

651-653-6404
651-653-6404
763-295-3808
651-459-9663
763:424.5257
763.295-3808
952-474-4194
763-682-1029
651-484-7211
952-894-5000
763-444-4247
952.563.4942
952-935-5566
763-441-4000
952-445-6403
651-653-6404
952-894-9065
651-653-6404
651-636.1063
763-593-8079

w*After 5 days may be sent to Humane Soc.-Golden Valley@ 763-522-4325

Grant Township

Grey Cloud Isl. Tshp.

651-439-9381
651-459-6236

Humane Society-Woodbury
Animal Ark

651-730-6008
651-438.9195

Hastings

Hennepin Park System

Hilitop
Hopkins
Hudson/City of

Hudson/Township

Hugo
Independence

Inver Grove Heights

Isanti
Jordan
Lake EIme

Lake St. Croix Beach
Lakeland Shores

Lakeville
Lauderdale
Lexington
Lindstrom
Lino Lakes
tinwocd

651-437.4126
763-525-6220
763-427-1212
952-933.8885
715-386-4701
715-386-4701
651-438-9381
763-479.0500
651-450-2525
763-689-2141
Call Impound

651-439-9381
651-439-9381
651-439-9381
952.985-4800
612-789-5015
763-784-2501
651-257-4100
651-982-2300
651.462-2812

Shamrock Antimal Clinic
Wright Co. Humane Saciety
New Brighton Vet Clinic
Hopkins Animai Hospital

Pierce/St. Croix Co. Hum.Soc.

Humane Society-Woodbury
Anima¥ Control Services
Wright Co. Humane Scociety

South St. Paul Animal Hosp.

Countryside Impound
Macalester Kennels
Humane Society-Woodbury
Humane Society-Woodbury
Humane Society-Woodbury
Dakota Pet Hospital
Animal Control Services
Otter Lake

Chisago Lakes Animal Cont.
Otter Lake

Countryside Impound

€51-423-3565
763-682-1029
651.636-1063
952.935-5566
715-426-5535
651-730-6008
651-653-6404
763-682-1029
©51-455-5897
763-444-4247
952.445-3156
651-730-6008
€51-730-6008
651-730-6008
052-469-1525
651-653-6404
651.426-8871
651-257-4421
651-426.8871
763.444.4247

*e*pfter 5 days, may be sent to Isanti Co. Humane Society at 763-689-2334

Littie Canada
Livonia

Leng Lake
Mahtomedi
Maple Grove
Mapte Plain
Maplewood

Marine on S$t. Croix

May Township

Mendota Heights

Minneapolis
Minnetonka

Minnetonka Beach

Minnetrista
Montrose
Mound
Mounds View
New Brighton
New Hope
New Prague
Newport
North Branch
North Oaks
North St. Paul
Oak Grove

Oak Park Heights

Qakdale
Qrono
Osseo

651-484-3366
763-241-2500
952-249-4700
651-439-9381
763-494-6100
952-479-0500
651-777-8191
651-439-9381
651-439.9381
651-452.1366
612-348-2345
952-939.8510
952-249-4700
952-446-1131
763-682-1162
952-472-0621
763-717-4070
651-483-6666
763.531.5170
952-758-2791
651-439-9381
651-257-4100
651-484-3366
651-748-2534
763-427-1212
651-439:4723
651-738-1022
952.249.4700
763-424.5444

Animal Control Services
Princeton Vet Clinic

Wright Co. Humane Society
Animal Control Services
Pets Under Police Security
Wright Co. Humane Society
Animal Control Services
Humane Society-Woodbury
Humane Society-Woodbury
Four Paws

Minneapclis Impound
Village Animal Hospital
Wright Co. Humane Society
Wright Co. Humane Society
Wright Co. Hurmane Society
Sporting Breed Kennel

New Brighton Vet Clinic
New Brighton Vet Clinic
Pets Under Police Security
Macalester Kennels

Animal Control Services
Animal Control Services
Animal Control Services
Hillcrest Artimal Hospital
Countryside Impound
Humane Society-Woodbury
Humane Society-Woodbury
Wright Co. Humane Society
Humane Soc.-Golden Valley

651-653-6404
763-389-2440
763-682-1029
651-653-6404
763-424-5257
763-682-1029
651-653-6404
651-730-6008
651-730-6008
952.894-9065
612-348-4250
952-474-4194
763-682-1029
763-682-1029
763-682-1029
None
651-636-1063
651-636-1063
763-424.5257
952-445.3158
651-653-6404
651-653-6404
651-653-6404
651-484-7211
763-444.4247
651-730-6008
651-730-6008
763-682.1029
763.522.4325
continued ->



Community/Impound/Police List (Cont'd)

Animal Control Facilities and the Cities They Serve

Community Palice Phane Impaund Facility Impeund Phene Animal Ark 651-438-9195 Humane Society-Woodbury (cont'd)
Flymouth 763.525-6210 Pets Under Police Security 763-424.5257 Grey Cloud Island Township St. Mary's Point Stillwater
Prescott, Wl 715.262-5512 Shamrock Animat Clinic 651-423-3565 Animal Control Services, Inc. 651-653-6404 St. Paul Park Woodbury
Prior Lake 952-440-3555 Macalester Kennels 952-445-3156 Arden Hills Maplewood Macalester Kennels 952-445-3156
Ramsey 763.427-1212 Ancka Animal Cont. Center 763-576-2800 Birchwood Newport Belte Plaine New Prague
Richfield 612-861-9898 Bteomington Animal Centrol 952-563-4942 Blaine North Branch Chaska Prior Lake
Robbinsdale 763-531-1220 Camden Pet Hospital 612.522-4374 Columbus Township North Qaks Jordan Shakopee
Rockford 763-682-1162 Wright Co. Humane Socisty 763-682.1029 Coon Rapids Shoreview Rural Scott County
Rogers 763-525-6220 Monticello Animal Control 763.295-3808 Falcon Heights Spring Lake Park Minneapelis impound £12-348-4250
Rosemount 651-423-4431 Sharmrock Ammal Clinic 651-423-3565 Forest Lake St. Anthony Minngapohis
Roseville 651-490-2247 New Brighton Vet Clinic 651-636-1063 Hugo Vadnais Heights Minnesota Valley Hum. Soc.  952-894-5000
Savage Call Impound Four Paws 952-894-9065 Lauderdale White Bear Township Eagan
Scandia 651-439-9381 Humane Society-Woodbury 651-730-6008 Little Canada Willernie Monticetlo Animal Cantral 763-295-3808
Shakopee 952-445-1411 Macalester Kennels 952-445-3156 Mahtomedi Albertville Mornticello
Shoreview 651-484-3366 Animal Control Services 651 -653-6404 Animal Humane Soc.- Goiden Valiey  763-522-4325 Corcoran Rogers
Shorewood 952-249.4700 Paws, Claws and Hooves 952-445-6403 Osseo Dayton St. Michael
South St. Paul 651-552-4224 50. 5t. Paul Animal Hesp. 651-455-5897 Anoka Animai Containment Cermrer 763-576-2800 New Brighton Vet Clinic £651-636:1063
Spring Lake Park 763-427-1212 Animal Control Services 651-653-6404 Anchka Ramsey Fridley New Brighton
Spring Park 052.249.4700 Wright Co. Humane Society 763-682-1029 Barrington Oaks Vet Center 763-441-4000 Hilltop Roseviile
St. Anthony 612.789.-5015 Animal Control Services 651-653-6404 Elk River Moungds View
St. Banifacius 952-446-1131 Wright Co. Humane Society 763-682.1029 Bloomington Animai Conzrol 952-563-4942 Otter Lake Animal Clinic 651-426-8871
St. Francis 952.753.1264 Countryside Impound 763.444.4247 Airport Police Eden Prairie Centerville Lexington
St. Louis Park 952.924.2618 Park Pst Hospital 952.926.2703 Bloomington Richfield Circle Pines Lino Lakes
St. Mary's Point 651-439-9381 Hurmane Society-Woodbury 651-730-6008 Burnsville Animal Control 952-894-3647 Harn Lake
St. Michael 763.497-2041 Manticeilo Animal Control 763-2095-3808 Burnsviile Park Grove Pet Clinic 651-459-9663
St. Paul 651-645-3953 St. Paul Animal Control £51-645-3953 Camden Pet Hospital 612.522.4374 Cottage Grove
e After 5 days some go to Humane Society -St. Paul at 651-645.7387 Columbia Heights Robbinsdale Park Pet Hospital 952-926-2703

St. Paul Park 651-439-9381 Aumare Society-Woodbury 651-730-6008 Cedar View Animal Hospital 952-432-4928 St. Louis Park
Stacy 651.257-4100 Chisago Lakes Animal Cont. 651.-257-4421 Apple Valley Paws, Claws and Hooves 952-445-6403
Stillwater 651-439-9331 Hurnane Society-Woodbury 651-730-6008 Chanhassen Vet Clinic 952-934-8862 Excelsior Tonka Bay
Stillwater Township 651-439-9381 Hilicrest Anirpal Hospital 651-484.7211 Chanhassen Sherewood
Tonka Bay G52.249.4700 Paws, Claws and Hooves 952.445.6403 Chisago Lakes Animal Control 651.257.4421 Pets Under Police Security 763-424-5257
Vadnais Heights 651-484-3366 Animal Control Services 651-653-6404 Chisago City Stacy Brooklyn Center Maple Grove
Victoria 952-361-1231 Country Kennels 952.657-2575 Lindstrom Wyoming Brooklyn Park New Hope
Wacania 952.361-1231 Country Kennels 952-657-2575 Parts of Chisagc County Champlin Plymaouth
Watertown 952.361-1231 ‘Wright Co. Humane Society 763-682.1029 Countryside Impound 763-444-4247 Crystal
Waverly 763-682-1162 Wright Co. Humane Society 763-682.1029 Andover Linwood Pierce County/St. Croix
Wayzata 763.525-6220 Wright Co. Humane Society 763-682-1029 Bethel Oak Grove County Humane Society 715-426-5535
West St. Paul 651-450-1111 So. St, Paul Animal Hosp, 651.455.5897 East Bethei 5t. Francis Hudson/City of
White Bear Lake 651.429-8511 Hillcrest Animal Hospital 6514847211 Isanti Princeten Vet Clinic 763-389.2440
White Bear Twnshp 651-484.-3366 Animal Control Services 651-653-6404 Country Kennels 052.657-2575 Baldwin Zimmerman
Willernie 651.429.2977 Animal Control Services 651-653-6404 Victoria Waconia Livania
Woodbury 651.714-3600 Humare Society-Woodbury 651-730-6008 Dakota Fet Hospital 952-469-1525 Shamrock Animal Hosp. 651.423.3565
Woodland 952.474.7555 Village Animal Hospital 052-474.4184 Lakeville Hastings Prescott, Wl
Wyormning 651-462-0577 Chisago Lakes Animal Cont. 6b1.287-4421 faur Paws 952.894-9065 Rural Dakota Co. Rosermount
Zimmerman 763.856-4666 Princeton Vet Clinic 763-389-2440 Farmington Savage Scuth St. Paul Animal Hosp.,  651-456-5897
***Please note- Mendeta Heights Inver Grove Heights West St, Paul

Many communities have agreements with their counties to provide Goigen Valley Impound 763.593-8079 South St. Paul

dispatching or animal contral services. You should afso contact your Golden Valley Sporting Breed Kennel None

county sheriffs office to report your iost pet. Hillcrest Animal Hospital 651-484.7211 Mound
County Dispatch Centers: Baytown Township Stillwater Township St. Paul Animal Control 651-645-3953
Anoka 763-427-1212 Ramsey 651-484-9155 Dellwood White Bear Lake St. Paul
Carver 952.361-1231 Scott 952.445.1411 North St. Paul Viltage Animal Hespital 952-474-4194
Chisago 651.257-4100 Sherburne 763-241-2500 Hopkins Animal Hospital 952-935-5566 Deephaven Woodland
Cakota 651-438-4771 St. Croix (W) 715-386-4701 Edina Hopkins Minnetonka
Hennepin 763-525-6220 Washington 651-439-9381 Humane Society for Companion Wright County Humane Soc.  763-682-1029
Pierce (WI) 715.273-5051 Wright 763-682-1162 Animnals - Woodbury 651-730-6008 Delano Orono

Afton Lakeland Shores Hennepin Park System  Rockford

This gutde was prepared by volunteers of Second Chance Animal Rescue. It is not copyrighted- Bayport Maring on St. Croix Independence Spring Park
please freely reproduce and distribute. Updated information, corrections and requests for updated Grant Township May Township Long Lake St. Bonifacius
versions can be sent to jien@doglover.com. Second Chance Animal Rescue is a nonprofit, ail- Hudson Township Oak Park Heights Maple Plain Watertown
vofunteer 501( ¢)(3) organization that incorporated in 1994, We are dedicated to rescuing, caring Lake Elmo Oakdale Minnetorka Beach Waverly
tor and placing homeless dogs and cats. All of cur animals available for adeption canbe viewed on Lake St. Croix Beach Scandia Minnetrista Wayzata
our website at www.secondchancerescue.org. Montrose



